COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INVESTIGATION OF THE OPERATING)	
CAPACITY OF MARTIN COUNTY WATER)	CASE NO. 2016-00142
DISTRICT PURSUANT TO KRS 278.280)	

ORDER

On September 1, 2016, Martin County Water District ("Martin District") filed a supplemental response to its August 8, 2016 response to Item 19 of Commission Staff's Second Request for Information ("Staff's Second Request"). Martin District filed with the supplemental response a motion for the Commission to accept one paper copy and ten copies of the response on CD. In support of its motion, Martin District stated that the supplemental response contains 1,046 pages of correspondence between Martin District and the Kentucky Division of Water ("DOW") and that it would be burdensome to submit ten additional copies of the supplemental response in paper format. The Commission, having considered the size of Martin District, its resources, and the nature of the response at issue, finds good cause to grant Martin District's motion.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Martin District's motion to submit one paper copy and ten CDs containing its supplemental response to Item 19 of Staff's Second Request is granted.

¹ Motion for Leave to Submit Copies on Disc (filed Sept. 1, 2016) at 1.

By the Commission

Chairman Michael Schmitt did not participate in the deliberations or decision concerning this case.

ENTERED

SEP 3 0 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Excoditive Director

*Brian Cumbo Attorney at Law P.O. Box 1844 Inez, KENTUCKY 41224

*Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224

*Martin County Water District Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224